Installation Manual for
Slab Heating Systems
24/7 Installation Support  •  Lifetime Technical Assistance  •  Free Design Service  •  www.WarmlyYours.com  •  (800) 875-5285
CONTENTS                                                                                  PAGE
1.0  Product Specifications   .............................................................................. 1
2.0  Selection of the Heating System ................................................................ 2
3.0  Important Instructions before Installing the System.................................... 2
4.0  Installation for Slab Heating........................................................................ 3

Core
TEST #1
Ohms Test with
Multimeter
TEST #2
Insulation Ohms with
500 VDC megger
(Infinite is good value)
TEST #3
Insulation Ohms with
500 VDC megger
(Infinite is good value)
7.0 APPENDIX A:
WARMLYYOURS SLAB HEATING MATS (SUITABLE FOR CONCRETE)
Part # Size (ft/m) Voltage Area (ft2/m2) Cable Length (ft/m) Total Ohms Total Watts Watts/ft2 (W/m2) Amps
WSHM-120-15011 1.5' X 11' (0.46 x 3.35m) 120 16.5 (1.53m2) 57.15 (17.42m) 43.64  330  20 (215W/m2) 2.75
WSHM-120-15016 1.5' X 16' (0.46 x 4.88m) 120 24.0 (2.23m2) 82.22 (25.06m) 30.00  480  20 (215W/m2) 4.00
WSHM-120-15022 1.5' X 22' (0.46 x 6.71m) 120 33.0 (3.07m2) 112.27 (34.22m) 21.82  660  20 (215W/m2) 5.50
WSHM-120-03017 3.0' X 17' (0.91 x 5.18m) 120 51.0 (4.73m2) 172.24 (52.50m) 14.12  1,020  20 (215W/m2) 8.50
WSHM-120-15036 1.5' X 36' (0.46 x 10.97m) 120 54.0 (5.02m2) 182.45 (55.61m) 13.33  1,080  20 (215W/m2) 9.00
WSHM-120-15040 1.5' X 40' (0.46 x 12.19m) 120 60.0 (5.57m2) 202.49 (61.72m) 12.00  1,200  20 (215W/m2) 10.00
WSHM-120-03021 3.0' X 21'  (0.91 x 6.40m) 120 63.0 (5.85m2) 212.30 (64.71m) 11.43  1,260  20 (215W/m2) 10.50
WSHM-120-03025 3.0' X 25'  (0.91 x 7.62m) 120 75.0 (6.97m2) 252.36 (76.92m) 9.60  1,500  20 (215W/m2) 12.50
WSHM-120-15056 1.5' X 56' (0.46 x 17.07m) 120 84.0 (7.80m2) 282.71 (86.17m) 8.57  1,680  20 (215W/m2) 14.00
WSHM-120-03029 3.0' X 29'  (0.91 x 8.84m) 120 87.0 (8.09m2) 292.42 (89.13m) 8.28  1,740  20 (215W/m2) 14.50
WSHM-240-15064 1.5' X 64' (0.46 x 19.51m) 240 96.0 (8.92m2) 322.80 (98.39m) 30.00  1,920  20 (215W/m2) 8.00
WSHM-240-15070 1.5' X 70' (0.46 x 21.34m) 240 105.0 (9.75m2) 352.89 (107.56m) 27.43  2,100  20 (215W/m2) 8.75
WSHM-240-03040 3.0' X 40'  (0.91 x 12.19m) 240 120.0 (11.15m2) 402.59 (122.71m) 24.00  2,400  20 (215W/m2) 10.00
WSHM-240-15085 1.'5 X 85' (0.46 x 25.91m) 240 127.5 (11.85m2) 428.08 (130.48m) 22.59  2,550  20 (215W/m2) 10.63
WSHM-240-03044 3.0' X 44'  (0.91 x 13.41m) 240 132 (12.26m2) 442.65 (134.92m) 21.82  2,640  20 (215W/m2) 11.00
WSHM-240-15095 1.5' X 95' (0.46 x 28.96m) 240 142.5 (13.24m2) 478.22 (145.76m) 20.21  2,850  20 (215W/m2) 11.88
WSHM-240-03048 3.0' x 48'  (0.91 x 14.63m) 240 144.0 (13.38m2) 482.71 (147.13m) 20.00  2,880  20 (215W/m2) 12.00
WSHM-240-03052 3.0' x 52'  (0.91 x 15.85m) 240 156.0 (14.49m2) 522.77 (159.34m) 18.46  3,120  20 (215W/m2) 13.00
WSHM-240-15112 1.5' X 112' (0.46 x 34.14m) 240 168 (15.61m2) 563.42 (171.73m) 17.14  3,360  20 (215W/m2) 14.00
WSHM-240-03056 3.0' X 56'  (0.91 x 17.07m) 240 168.0 (15.61m2) 562.83 (171.55m) 17.14  3,360  20 (215W/m2) 14.00
8
APPENDIX B:
WARMLYYOURS SLAB HEATING CABLES (SUITABLE FOR CONCRETE)
Part # Voltage Cable Length Total Ohms Total Watts Watts/Ft Amps
WSHC-120-00057 120 57' (17m) 43.64  330 5.79 (19W/m) 2.75
WSHC-120-00082 120 82' (25m) 30.00  480 5.85 (19W/m) 4.00
WSHC-120-00112 120 112' (34m) 21.82  660 5.89 (19W/m) 5.50
WSHC-120-00172 120 172' (53m) 14.12  1,020 5.93 (19W/m) 8.50
WSHC-120-00182 120 182' (56m) 13.33  1,080 5.93 (19W/m) 9.00
WSHC-120-00202 120 202' (62m) 12.00  1,200 5.94 (19W/m) 10.00
WSHC-120-00252 120 252' (77m) 9.60  1,500 5.95 (20W/m) 12.50
WSHC-240-00323 240 323' (98m) 30.00  1,920 5.94 (19W/m) 8.00
WSHC-240-00353 240 353' (108m) 27.43  2,100 5.95 (20W/m) 8.75
WSHC-240-00402 240 402' (123m) 24.00  2,400 5.97 (20W/m) 10.00
WSHC-240-00443 240 443' (135m) 21.82  2,640 5.96 (20W/m) 11.00
WSHC-240-00483 240 483' (147m) 20.00  2,880 5.96 (20W/m) 12.00
WSHC-240-00523 240 523' (159m) 18.46  3,120 5.97 (20W/m) 13.00
WSHC-240-00563 240 563' (172m) 17.14  3,360 5.97 (20W/m) 14.00
9
APPENDIX D:
CROSS-SECTION OF INDOOR SLAB HEATING CABLE IN CONCRETE (WITH FLOOR COVERING)
APPENDIX C: